
—LancasterFarming, Saturday, September 1,1979

Lancaster
Weekly

120-140 lbs. 77.00-93.00; Stan-
dard to Good 90-110 lbs.
62.00-76.00, few 89.00-93.00;
Utility 7565 lbs. 55.00-72.00;
Low Utility 65-75 lbs..
38.0044.00, few 50.0068.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 20-25 lbs.
$l4 to $lB by hd.; 25-30 lbs.
$l6 to $2l by hd.; 3065 lbs.
$2l to $29 by hd.

HOGS: 140-180 lbs.
33.0069.50.

SOWS: 30.0062.00.

62.0064.00; 505600 lbs, 65.00-
70.00; 605-700 lbs. 65.00.
Common under 500 lbs. 60.00.

(Continued from

46.00, few 46.0047.50; Canner
andlow Cutter3B.oo-42.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1
1100-1800 lbs. 62.0068.00, few
68.0069.50, around 10 head
70.00- Yield Grade 2
1000-1450lbs. 56.0063.00.

VEAL CALVES; Com-
pared to last week’s close
Choice and Prime vealers
5.006.00 lower, although
high Good and low Choice 60-
120 lbs. firmto 5.00higher.

VEALERS: Prime 240650
lbs. 106.00-118.00, few 118.00-
122.00; Choice 160600 lbs.
98.00- 120-160 lbs.
90.00- high Good and
low Choice 90-115 lbs. 73.00-
87.00, 70-90 lbs. 70.0060.00,
few 50-70 lbs. 62.00-73.00.

RETURNED TO FARM:
Bulk 90-120 lbs. holstein
heifers 140.00-170.00, around
90 bead 193.00-199.00; bulk
90-125 lbs. holstein bulls
88.00-

Pa. Auction
Summaiy
Of 16Livestock

AuctionMarketReporti
August 31,1979

CATTLE 6558. Compared
to 7234 last week and 7319 a
year ago. Compared with
last week’s market,
slaughter steers & si. heifers
mostly steady to $l.OO lower.
SI. cows mostly 3.004.00
lower. SI. bullocks $l.OO-2.00
lower. SI. bulls steady to 2.00
lower. High Choice & Prime
YG 34 lbs. si. steers 63.00-
67.75, Choice YG 24 62.00-
68.50, Good 58.00-62.00,
Standard 54.00-59.00. Choice
si. heifers 57.0063.00, Goad
55.00-58.50, Standard 50.00-
55.00, Utility & Commercial
si. cows 46.0051.00 few to
53.35, Cutters 44.0048.00,
Canner & L. Cutter 40.00
45.00, Shells down to 33.00.
Choice si. bullocks 61.00
65.00, Good 58.0063.00, few
Standard 54.0059.00. Yield
Grade §1, 10002400 lbs. 58.00
68.00, Yield Grade §2, 900
1650 Ib&. 55.00-62.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Good
& Choice 300750 lbs. steers
65.0097.00, Medium & Good
300700 lbs. 55.0070.00. Good
& Choice 300700 lbs. heifers
59.0078.00,

CALVES 3962. Compared
to 3775 last week and 4551 a
year ago. Vealers steady to
5.00 higher. Few Prime
vealers 108.00118.00, Choice
95.00112.00, Good 85.00

GOATS: Kids $lB to $22 by
hd.; Nannies $25to $2B by hd.

Special
Market

Abingdon, Va.
August 28,1979

SPECIALYEARLING
STEER &HEIFERSALE
There were 94 head sold.

AH cattle were graded by
Representatives of the
VDACS’s Division of
Markets, Livestock Section
on VDACS standards and
soldbythehundredweight.

Hunter’s
Auction

August 27,1979
Rising Sun,Md.

STEERS: Choice & Good
under 500 lbs. 81.50-87.00;
500600 lbs. 73.5078.00; 605-
700 lbs. 74.5076.50; 705-800
lbs. 71.25-73.25; 805-905 lbs.
64.00. Medium 500-600 lbs.
78.0080.50; 605-700 lbs. 76.50;
705-800 lbs. 68.0069.00; 805-
900 lbs. 64.5068.00. Common
under 500 lbs. 66.00-68.50;
600700 lbs. 70.00. Short 500
700 lbs. 63.0070.00.

HEIFERS: Good to Choice
60.0044.00.

COWS; High Choice to
Prime 50.75-52.25; Good to
Standard 48.75-51.50; Utility
46.75- Cutters
38.75- Canners
30.7542.00.

CALVES: Prime 240-350
lbs. 90.00-100.00; High to
Choice 140-180 lbs.
69.00-87.00; Good to Choice

HEIFERS: Good & Choice
under 500 lbs. 66.00; 505-600
lbs. 65.0071,50; 605-700 lbs.
66.0068.25; 705600 lbs. 56.00
62.00. Medium under 500 lbs.

Livestock market an auction news
100.00, Standard & Good 90
120 lbs. 75.0087.00, 6090 lbs.
65.00-80.00, UtilityJiOllO lbs.
50.0065:00:

1.00higher. Choice 65-110 lbs.
60.0070.50, Good 60100 lbs.
48.0060.00. Slaughter ewes
16.0036.00.

FOBAmarillo Basis
Utility 450&Up lbs. 78.00,

4.00 lower than Monday.
(Brkg) 3-4.

Utility 400&Up lbs. 85.00-
86.00, (Bng)2-3.

FARM CALVES: Active.
Hoi. Bulls 90120 lbs. 85.00
123.00. Hoi. Heifers 85-150
lbs. 90.00200.00 Bulk 120.00
170.00.

HOGS 8869. Compared to
7808 last week" 'and 6470 a
year ago. Barrows and gilts
50 cents to 2.00 lower. US No.
1-2 200240 lbs. barrows &

gilts 40.0043.00 few to 44.00,
No. 1-3 200250 lbs. 39.00
42.50, No. 2-3 190260 lbs.
38.0040.50, No. 1-3 140190
lbs. 35.0040.00. SOWS mostly
1.00 higherUS No. 1-3300600
lbs. sows 29.00-35.00 few to
38.00, No. 2-3 300700 lbs.
26.00-31.00. BOARS 24.00
32.00,

FEEDER PIGS 2152.
Compared to 1641 last year
and 1244a year ago. Uneven.
US No. 1-3 2035 lbs. feeder
pigs 11.0023.00per head, No.
1-3 35-50 lbs. 18.0035.00, No.
1-35080lbs. 32.0041.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS
2285. ALL SALES CWT.
Compared with 2369 bead
last week, and 5586 head a
year ago. Feeder pigs
mostly strong to 5.00 higher,
spots 2.00 lower. US No. 1-2
3040 lbs. 70.0084.00 few to
92.00, 4050 lbs. 62.0082.00,
5060 lbs. 51.5066.00,6085 lb.
49.0057.00; US No. 2-3 2540
lbs. 68.0079.00, 4050 lbs.,
56.0068.00, 5065 lbs. 50.00
56.00; Utility 3555 lbs. 38.00
46.00,

Central
U.S. Carlot
August 29,1979

Primal Beef Cuts
10Loads
Choices

FOB Omaha BasisCompared to Tuesday’s
4:30 report: very limitedtest
steer beef steady 1.00 higher
packer to packer. Heifer
beef steady with load packer
to packer 1.00 higher.
Demand light with trading
very light in face of higher
asking prices. A general
wait and see attitude
prevails in a forced market.
Salesreported on 32 loads of
steer andheifer beef.

STEERBEEF
21Loads

FOBOmaha Basis
Choice 3, 700-900 lbs. 96.50

pckr/pckr, 1.00higher.
Choice 2-3, 600-700 lbs.

97.00-97.50 slctd.

FORES 130-210 lbs. 77.50-
78.25.

Choice4,600-900 lbs. 87.25.
Good 2-3, 600-900 lbs.

89.00-90.00, stdy-1.00 higher,
Packer toPacker.

FOB AmarilloBasis

ROUNDS(H) 60-85 lbs,
107.25.

Good 2-3
ARM CHUCKS 75-120 lbs.

76.50-79.25.

Choice 3, 559-700 lbs.,
100.25trmd&slctd.

Choice 2, 550-700 lbs.,
101.25trmd&slctd.

HEIFERBEEF
11Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEFTRIMMINGS

50Loads
FOB OmahaBasis

50 pet chem lean fresh
46.5tM9.50, Bulk 43.25.

Chopped parsley or
pimiento added to melted
butter is wonderful for
broiled fish fillets. Melt two
tablespoons butter in a
saucepan; stir in two
tablespoons choppedparsley
or pimiento. It’s a bright
color accent and taste treat
on vegetables, too.

Choice 3, 500-700 lbs. 93.25
steady.

Choice 3, 500-700 lbs. 94.25
pckr/pckr.

Choice 4,509-700 lbs. 87.25.

Flavored butter adds
extra character! Try orange
butter. Beat together one
teaspoon grated orange peel,
two tablespoons orange
juice, one-quarter cup
confectioners’ sugar and
one-half cup butter It’s great
on muffins, pancakes, toast
and waffles.

SHEEP 767. Compared to
601 last week and 718 ayear
ago. Spring si. lambs mostly

Utility Cow Beef 4.00 lower
than Monday. Demand lieht.

7Loads

12


